eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00221725
0.00170607
0.03099280

0.00476412
0.04165105

0.01098541
0.03024685

0.00085307
0.00140253
0.00589594
0.00093362
0.05388109

0.00131033
0.00196869
0.04693623

0.00037594
0.00086863
0.00039332
0.00541430
0.05044642

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

January 2025
2/28/2025

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount
Received

$3,648.69
$2,807.49
$51,001.56

$7,839.80
$68,540.73

$18,077.53
$49,774.03

$1,403.81
$2,308.00
$9,702.33
$1,536.35
$88,666.40

$2,156.28
$3,239.66
$77,237.99

$618.64
$1,429.41
$647.25
$8,909.73
$83,014.34

February 2025

3/31/2025
$6,784,014.91
$1,696,003.73

Amount
Received

$3,760.47
$2,893.50
$52,563.90

$8,079.96
$70,640.34

$18,631.30
$51,298.76

$1,446.81
$2,378.70
$9,999.54
$1,583.41
$91,382.53

$2,222.33
$3,338.90
$79,604.03

$637.59
$1,473.20
$667.08
$9,182.67
$85,557.32

Page 1 of 4

March 2025
4/30/2025

$7,365,463.45
$1,841,365.86

Amount
Received

$4,082.77
$3,141.49
$57,069.07

$8,772.48
$76,694.83

$20,228.17
$55,695.51

$1,570.81
$2,582.57
$10,856.59
$1,719.13
$99,214.80

$2,412.81
$3,625.07
$86,426.78

$692.24
$1,599.46
$724.25
$9,969.70
$92,890.32

April 2025

5/30/2025
$7,077,777.02
$1,769,444.25

Amount
Received

$3,923.30
$3,018.79
$54,840.02

$8,429.84
$73,699.22

$19,438.08
$53,520.11

$1,509.46
$2,481.70
$10,432.54
$1,651.98
$95,339.58

$2,318.56
$3,483.48
$83,051.05

$665.20
$1,536.99
$695.96
$9,580.30
$89,262.14

May 2025

6/30/2025
$7,152,314.00
$1,788,078.50

Amount
Received

$3,964.62
$3,050.58
$55,417.55

$8,518.61
$74,475.35

$19,642.78
$54,083.74

$1,525.36
$2,507.84
$10,542.41
$1,669.38
$96,343.62

$2,342.98
$3,520.16
$83,925.67

$672.20
$1,553.18
$703.29
$9,681.19
$90,202.17

Local Distributions - TD11

$34,961,945.87
$8,740,486.46

Period Total

$19,379.85
$14,911.85
$270,892.10

$41,640.69
$364,050.47

$96,017.86
$264,372.15

$7,456.25
$12,258.81
$51,533.41
$8,160.25
$470,946.93

$11,452.96
$17,207.27
$410,245.52

$3,285.87
$7,592.24
$3,437.83
$47,323.59
$440,926.29

Prepared Jun 30, 2025



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose

Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County
Lakeland

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00416282
0.00227402
0.02509505

0.00035043
0.00030475
0.00073017
0.00284755
0.03106949

0.00089665
0.00181676
0.01372692
0.00264034
0.09055479

0.00745715
0.00053830
0.00135757
0.00243601
0.03326338

0.01380858

0.00412969
0.03793011

0.00319738

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

January 2025
2/28/2025

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount

Received
$6,850.31
$3,742.11
$41,296.26

$576.66
$501.49
$1,201.57
$4,685.92
$51,127.76

$1,475.53
$2,989.65
$22,588.94
$4,344.93
$149,016.43

$12,271.45
$885.82
$2,234.01
$4,008.68
$54,738.03

$22,723.32

$6,795.79
$62,417.56

$5,261.58

February 2025

3/31/2025
$6,784,014.91
$1,696,003.73

Amount

Received
$7,060.15
$3,856.74
$42,561.29

$594.33
$516.85
$1,238.38
$4,829.46
$52,693.96

$1,520.73
$3,081.23
$23,280.91
$4,478.03
$153,581.28

$12,647.36
$912.96
$2,302.44
$4,131.48
$56,414.82

$23,419.40

$7,003.96
$64,329.60

$5,422.76
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March 2025
4/30/2025

$7,365,463.45
$1,841,365.86

Amount

Received
$7,665.27
$4,187.30
$46,209.16

$645.27
$561.15
$1,344.52
$5,243.39
$57,210.29

$1,651.06
$3,345.32
$25,276.28
$4,861.84
$166,744.51

$13,731.35
$991.21
$2,499.78
$4,485.58
$61,250.06

$25,426.65

$7,604.26
$69,843.20

$5,887.54

April 2025

5/30/2025
$7,077,777.02
$1,769,444.25

Amount

Received
$7,365.87
$4,023.75
$44,404.28

$620.06
$539.23
$1,292.00
$5,038.59
$54,975.72

$1,586.58
$3,214.65
$24,289.02
$4,671.94
$160,231.67

$13,195.02
$952.49
$2,402.14
$4,310.38
$58,857.70

$24,433.51

$7,307.25
$67,115.21

$5,657.58

May 2025

6/30/2025
$7,152,314.00
$1,788,078.50

Amount
Received
$7,443.44
$4,066.12
$44,871.91

$626.59
$544.91
$1,305.61
$5,091.65
$55,554.68

$1,603.28
$3,248.51
$24,544.81
$4,721.14
$161,919.09

$13,333.98
$962.52
$2,427.44
$4,355.77
$59,477.54

$24,690.83

$7,384.20
$67,822.01

$5,717.16

Local Distributions - TD11

$34,961,945.87
$8,740,486.46

Period Total
$36,385.04
$19,876.02

$219,342.90

$3,062.91
$2,663.63
$6,382.08
$24,889.01
$271,562.41

$7,837.18
$15,879.36
$119,979.96
$23,077.88
$791,492.98

$65,179.16
$4,705.00
$11,865.81
$21,291.89
$290,738.15

$120,693.71

$36,095.46
$331,527.58

$27,946.62

Prepared Jun 30, 2025



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2025 LARP

Factor
0.02059398

0.00092178
0.00361151
0.00150486
0.00078785
0.04823864
0.08900684

0.00483995
0.00130009
0.00136358
0.00000000
0.05363627

0.00175411
0.01845046
0.00086845
0.05267307

0.00458807
0.00042124
0.00067967
0.03205398

0.01859833
0.07027572

1.00000000

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

January 2025
2/28/2025

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount
Received
$33,889.33

$1,516.88
$5,943.08
$2,476.39
$1,296.48
$79,381.23
$146,469.13

$7,964.60
$2,139.41
$2,243.91
$0.00
$88,263.53

$2,886.55
$30,361.97
$1,429.12
$86,678.50

$7,550.09
$693.19
$1,118.46
$52,747.84

$30,605.30
$115,645.31

$1,645,594.12

February 2025

3/31/2025
$6,784,014.91
$1,696,003.73

Amount
Received
$34,927.46

$1,563.35
$6,125.14
$2,552.25
$1,336.19
$81,812.92
$150,955.93

$8,208.58
$2,204.95
$2,312.64
$0.00
$90,967.31

$2,974.97
$31,292.05
$1,472.90
$89,333.73

$7,781.38
$714.43
$1,152.72
$54,363.66

$31,542.83
$119,187.88

$1,696,003.73
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March 2025
4/30/2025

$7,365,463.45
$1,841,365.86

Amount
Received
$37,921.05

$1,697.34
$6,650.11
$2,771.00
$1,450.71
$88,824.99
$163,894.16

$8,912.12
$2,393.93
$2,510.86
$0.00
$98,763.99

$3,229.96
$33,974.05
$1,599.14
$96,990.40

$8,448.31
$775.66
$1,251.52
$59,023.10

$34,246.32
$129,403.30

$1,841,365.86

April 2025

5/30/2025
$7,077,777.02
$1,769,444.25

Amount
Received
$36,439.89

$1,631.05
$6,390.37
$2,662.77
$1,394.05
$85,355.59
$157,492.64

$8,564.03
$2,300.43
$2,412.79
$0.00
$94,906.39

$3,103.80
$32,647.06
$1,536.68
$93,202.07

$8,118.33
$745.36
$1,202.63
$56,717.72

$32,908.70
$124,348.96

$1,769,444.25

May 2025

6/30/2025
$7,152,314.00
$1,788,078.50

Amount
Received
$36,823.65

$1,648.22
$6,457.67
$2,690.81
$1,408.73
$86,254.48
$159,151.22

$8,654.21
$2,324.65
$2,438.20
$0.00
$95,905.86

$3,136.48
$32,990.87
$1,552.86
$94,183.59

$8,203.82
$753.21
$1,215.30
$57,315.03

$33,255.27
$125,658.50

$1,788,078.50

Local Distributions - TD11

$34,961,945.87
$8,740,486.46

Period Total
$180,001.38

$8,056.84
$31,566.37
$13,153.22
$6,886.16
$421,629.21
$777,963.08

$42,303.54
$11,363.37
$11,918.40
$0.00
$468,807.08

$15,331.76
$161,266.00
$7,590.70
$460,388.29

$40,101.93
$3,681.85
$5,940.63
$280,167.35

$162,558.42
$614,243.95

$8,740,486.46

Prepared Jun 30, 2025



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

FY2025 LARP

Factor

Local Distributions for

TD11 - Southern Georgia

January 2025
2/28/2025
$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount
Received

3/31/2025

Amount
Received

February 2025

$6,784,014.91
$1,696,003.73

March 2025
4/30/2025
$7,365,463.45
$1,841,365.86

Amount
Received

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025

April 2025
5/30/2025

$7,077,777.02
$1,769,444.25

Amount
Received

May 2025

6/30/2025
$7,152,314.00
$1,788,078.50

Amount
Received

Local Distributions - TD11

$34,961,945.87
$8,740,486.46

Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

only ones shown on the report.

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county,
and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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